



Council of the
European Union

Brussels, 22 February 2016
(OR. en)

6366/16
ADD 1

DENLEG 13
AGRI 87
SAN 62

COVER NOTE

From:	European Commission
date of receipt:	19 February 2016
To:	General Secretariat of the Council

No. Cion doc.:	D043847/02 - Annex 1
Subject:	ANNEX to the COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) .../... amending Annex I to Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards certain flavouring substances

Delegations will find attached document D043847/02 - Annex 1.

Encl.: D043847/02 - Annex 1



Brussels, **XXX**
SANTE/12311/2015 ANNEX
(POOL/E2/2015/12311/12311-EN
ANNEX.doc) D043847/02
[...](2016) **XXX** draft

ANNEX 1

ANNEX

to the

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) .../...

amending Annex I to Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards certain flavouring substances

ANNEX

Part A of Annex I to Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 is amended as follows:

(1) The entry for FL-no 15.040 is replaced by the following:

"

15.040	2-Acetylthiophene	88-15-3	11728				EFSA
--------	-------------------	---------	-------	--	--	--	------

"

(2) The entry for FL-no 15.045 is replaced by the following:

"

15.045	2-Butylthiophene	1455-20-5					EFSA
--------	------------------	-----------	--	--	--	--	------

"

(3) The entry for FL-no 15.074 is replaced by the following:

"

15.074	5-Ethylthiophene-2-carbaldehyde	36880-33-8					EFSA
--------	---------------------------------	------------	--	--	--	--	------

"

(4) The entry for FL-no 15.076 is replaced by the following:

"

15.076	2-Hexylthiophene	18794-77-9	1764	11616			EFSA
--------	------------------	------------	------	-------	--	--	------

(5) The entry for FL-no 15.093 is replaced by the following:

"

15.093	2-Octylthiophene	880-36-4							EFSA
--------	------------------	----------	--	--	--	--	--	--	------

"

(6) The entry for FL-no 15.096 is replaced by the following:

"

15.096	2-Pentylthiophene	4861-58-9	2106	11634					EFSA
--------	-------------------	-----------	------	-------	--	--	--	--	------

"

(7) The entry for FL-no 15.097 is replaced by the following:

"

15.097	2-Propionylthiophene	13679-75-9		11635					EFSA
--------	----------------------	------------	--	-------	--	--	--	--	------

"